

City of Oakland

Office of the City Clerk Oakland City Hall, 1 Frank H. Ogawa Plaza, Room 201 Oakland, California 94612

Legislation Details

File #: 09-0374 Version: 1 Name: Homeless Prevention Formula Program

Type: City Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 4/23/2009 In control: Concurrent Meeting of the Oakland Redevelopment

Agency / City Council

On agenda: 4/28/2009 Final action: 5/5/2009

Title: Subject:: Homeless Prevention Formula Program From: Council President Jane Brunner

Recommendation: Adopt A Resolution Authorizing The City Administrator, On Behalf Of The City Of Oakland, To Apply For, Accept, And Appropriate Grant Funds From The American Recovery And Reinvestment Act Of 2009 (Federal Government's "Stimulus Package") Under The Homeless Prevention And Rapid Re-Housing Program 1) Authorizing The City Administrator To Amend The Consolidated Plan Annual Action Plan For Housing And Community Development For Fiscal Year 2008-2009 Action Plan To The U.S. Department Of Housing And Urban Development; 2) Authorizing The City Administrator To Accept And Appropriate Funds Totaling \$3,458,120 To The Department Of Human Services To Develop And Administer The Homelessness Prevention And Rapid Re-Housing Program (HPRP); 3) Authorizing The Department Of Human Services To Issue A Request For Proposal/Qualifications For The Homeless Prevention And Rapid Re-Housing Program; And 4) Authorizing Use Of HPRP As Needed For Housing Assistance Services And Rapid Re-Housing

(TITLE CHANGE)

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. View Report.pdf, 2. 81970 CMS.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
5/5/2009	1	Concurrent Meeting of the Oakland Redevelopment Agency / City Council	Adopted as Amended	Pass
4/28/2009	1	*Life Enrichment Committee	Approved the Recommendation of Staff, and Forward	Pass
4/23/2009	1	*Rules & Legislation Committee		